BOS1901-KIT
User Guide
BOS1901CDK01.2 © All rights reserved 2019 Boréas Technologies Inc 1
BOS1901 Development Kit
1 Features
• Plug and play development kit to experience
piezo haptic feedback
• Low-power BOS1901 integrated circuit, high

as a starting point to begin experiencing with
haptic feedback.
Table 1: Ordering information
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
BOS1901-KIT-A Premium Set with Four Actuators
BOS1901-KIT-B Starter Set with One Actuator
For details see section 2
Figure 1: Simplified BOS1901-KIT diagram
1  MATLAB® is registered trademark of The MathWorks, Inc.
 Python® is a registered trademark of the PSF
2 PowerHap™ is a trademark of TDK Corporation
   Audacity® is a registered trademark of Dominic Mazzoni
BOS1901
breakable PCB
Channel B
BOS1901
breakable PCB
Channel A
SPI
Microcontroller
External
PSU
USB
SWD
DIP
Switches
BOS1901-KIT
User Guide
BOS1901CDK01.2 © All rights reserved 2019 Boréas Technologies Inc 2
3 Quick-Start guide
3.1 What's in the Box
The BOS1901-KIT is currently available in two distinct packages: Premium Set and Starter Set. The
following tables show the content of each set.
Table 2: Premium Set BOS1901-KIT-A development kit content
# ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
1 Evaluation PCB BOS1901 Evaluation PCB
2 USB Cable Cable to connect the evaluation PCB to a computer
Stewart Connector part number SC-2AMK001F
3 TDK Piezo Actuator TDK Mini PowerHap™ 1204H018V060 (4.5G) Actuator
    Ordering : Z63000Z2910Z 1Z 39